

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF.: RAKHIAL ROAD. RAKHIAL. AHMEDABAD-380 023. INDIA PHONE: 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963

> Email: raghuvirad1@sancharnet.in Website: http://www.raghuvir.com GIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 27/11/2019

TO
THE MANAGER
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES
BSE LTD.
DALAL STREET, FORT, MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB. -:

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT RESPECT TO SEBI CIRCULAR VIDE

SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139 DATED 6TH NOVEMBER, 2018

REF. -:

SCRIP CODE - 514316

Pursuant to the SEBI circular vide **SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139** dated 6th November, 2018. The company have published the notice seeking objection from any person who has claim in respect of the proposed transfer as lodged to the RTA by the transferee for Transfer of Shares in his name as stated below:

| FOLIO NO. | NAME OF TRANSFEROR | DISTINCTIVE NO. | NO. OF SHARES | NAME OF TRANSFEREE |
|--------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------------|
| 11808 | MUNIR R SHETH PARAG P DALAL | 3447201-600 | 400 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 11737 | RAJESH B JAIN | 2882201-300 | 100 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 11737 | RAJESH B JAIN | 2766201-300 | 100 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 001086 | RAMSUNDER KHUSAR SHARMA | 2341601- 700 | 100 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 001094 | BAJARANG BHAVSAR | 2343201-400 | 200 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 001108 | MAHIPAT SOLANKI | 2346001-100 | 100 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 001110 | KALYANSINGH | 2346401-600 | 200 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 001122 | DINESH | 2348801-9000 | 200 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |
| 001074 | JAYKARAN | 2339201-400 | 200 | MEHTA MINAL AMISH |

The newspaper advertisement is published in BUSINESS STANDARD (in English) and JAIHIND (in Gujarati) on 27TH NOVEMBER, 2019. Any person who has any objection in respect of the proposed transfer of above shares should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents M/s. Link Intime India Pvt Limited,5th Floor, 506 TO 508, Amarnath Business Centre – 1 (ABC-1) Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C G Road, Ellisebridge, Ahmedabad - 380006, GUJARAT within 30 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to transfer shares in favour of above transferee.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

PRATIKA P. BOTHRA

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

M.NO.: A44123

eCSIN No.: EA044123A000018427

બોછો કરાયાન<u>ી</u> તો એનો અર્થ લની આર્થિક મોટી છે ારની રેવન્ય અસર થશે. ાજેટ વખતે રજ એસ્ટીમેટમાં જોવા મળશે. પ્ય અધિકારીના ટ-કટના કારણે તે આપી શકાય ાં આપવામાં ી વસુલાતનાં કસ ભમિકા સપ્ટેમ્બરથી કારે હાલની નવી નોંધાયેલી કસ-રેટ ઘટાડી

33 छे મ્બર કવાર્ટરનો લગભગ ૧૫ ચકવાતો હોય

યેકસની ૧૫

ાઈન પછી આ

બન્યો છે, અને મહત્વનં પાસ છે. રિપોર્ટમાં જણાવાયં છે કે ૯૫% લોકો પાસે આધાર છે અને તે સરેરાશ

प्रख्वाहामाण उरव छ. सरनामं :- उ.शान्तिवन બંગ્લોઝ, સોલા,અમદાવાદ.

रघवीर सिन्थेरीक्स लिभिटेड

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : રખિયાલ રોડ, રખિયાલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૨૩

અહેર નોટીસ

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચેના ઇક્વીટી શેર્સ સર્ટીકીકેટ કંપનીમાં ટ્રાન્સકર

રજીસ્ટર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ પાસે ટ્રાન્સફર કરાવનારે પોતાના નામે શેર ટ્રાન્સફર કરવા માટે સેબીના સરક્યુલર નં. SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139 ના તા. *દ*ઠી નવેમ્બર ૨૦૧૮ મજબ કંપનીમાં લોગ થયેલ છે.

| इोलीयो | व्याम ड्राक्सक्टरजुं | ડીસ્ટીક્ટીવ નંબર | शेर | ्राज्स ङ ्शनुं वाभ |
|--------|--------------------------------|------------------|-----|----------------------------------|
| 99606 | મુનીર આર. શેઠ પરાગ પી. દલાલ | 3880504-200 | 800 | મહેતા મિનલ અમીધ |
| 99636 | રાજેશ બી. જેન | 20099300 | 900 | भढ़ेता भिजल अभीध |
| | રાજેશ બી. જેન | 2655504-300 | 900 | મહેતા મિનલ અમીષ |
| 009065 | डामसंहर जुशर शर्भा | 2389509- 600 | 900 | મહેતા મિનલ અમીષ |
| 009068 | - ભઢૂંગ ખાવકાાક | -6383504-800 | 500 | મહેતા મિનલ અમીષ |
| 308800 | મહીપત સોલંકી | 2385004-400 | 900 | મહેતા મિનલ અમીષ |
| 009990 | કલ્યાણસિંગ | 2385804-500 | 500 | મહેતા મિનલ અમીષ |
| 999955 | દિનેશ | 2386604- 6000 | 500 | મહેતા મિનલ અમીષ |
| 800000 | 455561 | 2336504-800 | 500 | महेता मिनल अभीष |

ાને ૧૫% કર્યો શેર હોલ્ડરે કંપનીને શેર ખોવાયા / ચોરાયા / ગુમ થયાની જાણ કરેલ છે. અને સભ્યએ કંપનીને મુળ શેરની સામે ડુપ્લીકેટ શેર ફાળવવા વિનંતી કરેલ છે.

| श्रीबीयो | શેર હોલ્ડરનું નામ | સર્ટીફોકેટ નં. | ડીસ્ટીંક્ટીવ નંબર | શેર |
|----------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------|-----|
| 090406 | નજાભાઇ સોલંકી | 56488 | 3664504-300 | 900 |

જો કોઇ શખ્સને આ શેર અંગે કોઇપણ વાંધો હોય તો તેમનો દાવો કંપની સમક્ષ અથવા કંપનીના રજીસ્ટર્ડ શેર ટાન્સફર એજન્ટ મે. લીન્ક ઇન-ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રા.લિ., અમદાવાદ ખાતે આ નોટીસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયાના દિન-૩૦ સુધીમાં દાવો કરવો. મુદ્દત વિત્યા પછી કોઇ ક્લેઇમ નથી તેમ માનીને કંપની આગળની કાર્યવાહી રજૂ કરશે.

રઘવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લીમીટેડ વતી अधातात्रसार : फाइस di. 25-99-2096

યશ એસ. ગ્રવાલ लोधन्ट भेनेशुंग डीरेंड्टर



अमहाबाह - ३८० ०९५, आधिकृत आधिकारी हे.ओल. प्रहेश - ओ. - ७४०००३८७५५, ई-मेर्डस - Sbi.04482@sbi.co.in

સ્થાવર મિલકતાની ઈ-ફરાજી વેચાણ નોટિસ

धी सिडबोरिटाछग्रेशन केन्द्र सिडब्रेड्सन ग्रोड्ड इच्यनबन्सियत रोसेट्स केन्द्र केन्द्रोरिटीएन्ट ग्रोड् सिडबोरिटी एन्टरेस्ट (रोन्डोसिन्ट) नियमी, २००२ना नियम ८(६)नी जेञ्चार्छ साथै वैद्यारी वैद्यास्थावर संपत्तिना ए-दरसूर वेदाल नीटिस

હ્યાં કીતે અને વિશેષ કીતે દેશદાસ્ (કે) તેમ જ જામિલદાસ સે)ને સામે નોડિસ અપનાખી આવે છે કે નીચે આવેલ સ્થાનર સંપત્તિ કે જે સિક્સોર્ડ લેશદાસ્ત્રો ગિરવે રાખેલ/ સાર્જ કરેલ છે અને સ્ટેટ લેંક (સિક્સોર્ડ લેણદાર)ના અદિભૂત અધિકારી દ્વારા પ્રત્યક્ષ 60ળો લેવામાં આવ્યો છે, તે જેમ છે જ્યાં છે અને જે છે તો છે ના આધારે 30.1 ૧.૧૭૧૬ તારીએ સ્ટેટ લેંક લેંકે નીચે ઉલ્લેખ કરેલ દેશદાર અને જમીનદારો પાસે લેવાની ૨૭૫ રૂા. ૧૭,૪૮, ૩૧૬/ - ની વસુલાત માટે વેચવામાં આવશે.

વિઝર્વ કિંમત રા. ૧૨,૬૦,૦૦૦/- (ફા ભાર લાખ સાર્થક હજાર માત્ર) અને ઇએમડી રૂા. ૧,૨૦,૦૦૦/- (રૂા એક લાખ છવીલ હજાર માત્ર) અચલિત સિલકતોની કુંકી વિગતોનો અર્હી નીચે કિલોખ કરવામાં આવેલ છે. स्थावर भिवनतोनी विञात

| ECHI | | ex8124 |
|------|-----------------------------|--------|
| | No. or other Designation of | |
| | | |

विजवादीमाड जीमा શિવ ગણેશ રેસીડેન્સી, ટોરેન્ટ પાવરની સામે, એલ.પી.રીંગ. રોડ, કઠવાડા. अभहावाह - उटर४३०

બધા લક અને વિસ્સા સાથે સ્થાવર મિલકતો રહેલાંક કલેટ નં શી/૯, બીજો માળ, બાંધકાય, ક્ષેત્રકળ ૭૦.૨૩ ચો. ધીટર્સ અવિભાજીત પ્રમાણસરના ભાગ સાથે ક્ષેત્રકળ ૨૧.૭૫ ચો. ધીટર્સ જમીન, શિવ ગક્ષેશ રેસિડેન્સિ તરીકે જાણીતી, ફ્રી હોલ્ડ બીન કુષિ જમીન પર, રેવન્યું સર્વે નં ૯૫૯ (જૂનો સર્વે નં પજુ૧) પૈકી, અલોટ્રેડ કરેલ કાઈનલ પ્લોટ નં ૧૪૬, ક્ષેત્રકળ ૮૭૪૮ ચો.પીટર્સ, પૈકી સબ પ્લોટ નં ૧, ક્ષેત્રફળ ૪૩૫૦ ચો.પીટર્સ, ટાઉન પ્લાનિંગ સ્ક્રીય નં ૧૧, મીજે - કઠવાડા, તાલુકા - દસકોઈ, ૨૧૭સ્ટ્રેશન સબ જીલ્લો અપદાવાદ -૧૨ (નિકોલ) અને જીલ્લો - અપદાવાદ. સીયાઓ - પૂર્વ - સોસાયટીની સીમા, પશ્ચિમ - ક્લેટ નં. - સી/૧૨, ઉત્તર -- ક્લેટ નં. - સી/૧૮, દક્ષિય -- ક્લેટ નં. - સી/૧૦.

चो कोर्स सुरुकेंबीको कोस तो - चाकार। जबी

હે.લારા.સી કોઇયુમેલ્ટ - ઇ - એમડી મુફ અને હરાજીમાં ભાગ લેવા માટેનો અરજી પત્ર જમા કરાવવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ અને સમય - ૨૬.૧૨.૨૦૧૯ સાંજે ૪.૩૦ વાગ્યા સુધી હૈ તે પહેલા

र्ड-केंभडी पभा क्शक्या भाढे जो जाता जं . ३९५४८२६६५५२, એस0ीआई र्ड-केंभडी तथा पेयास प्रक्रीया जातु - आईએक्सेक्सी कोड - SBIN0001043

૧.ઈ ફરાજી ''જે છે જેમ છે અને જ્યાં છે'' ના ધોરણે ''ઓનલાઇન' કરવામાં આવશો. ફરાજી બેંકના એપુલ્ડ સર્વિસ પ્રોવાઇકર મે. ઈ-પ્રોક્યુરમેન્ટ ટેકનોલીજીસ્ટ તિ. કારા વેલપોર્ટલ પર કરવામાં આવશે. ઓનલાઇન ઇ-ફરાજી લિંડ ફોર્મ, ડેક્લેરેશન વાળા ટેન્કર દરતાવેજ, વેચાણની વિગતવાર નિથમો અને શરતો માટે ભારતીય સ્ટેટ બેંકના સિક્ચોર્ડ કેડિસ્ટની વેબસાઇટ https://sbl.auctiontiger.net, www.sbl.co.in આવેલ લીંક જોવા વિનંતી છે.

ર.અધિકૃત અધિકારીની જાણ મુજબ મિલકત પર કોઈ બોજા નથી આમ છતાં ઈચ્છુક બિકરે બોજા, ક્રયજી માટે મિલકતનું ટાઈટલ, મિલકતને અસર કરતા દાવા, કકક, બાકી ક્લેઇમ્સ/રાઇટ્સ/કયુઝ માટે જવાબદાર રહેશે નહીં. .સહળ થતાર બિકરની અર્નેસ્ટ મની (ઇએમડી) વેચાણ નક્કી થયાના ભાગ પેંટે રાખી મુકાશે અને અસહળ બિકરને પરત કરાશે. અર્નેસ્ટ મની કિપોઝીટ પર કોઈ બ્યાજ મળશે

નહિ, સફળ ધનાર બિકરે અધિકૃત અધિકારી કારા બિકની કિંગત રવીકારાથા બાદ તુરંત જ વેચાણની રકમની ૧૫% રકમ જમા કરાવવાની રહેશે. ૪.વેચાણ ધ સિક્યોરિટાઈજેશન એન્ઝ રિકન્સ્ટક્શન એફ ફાયનાન્સિયાલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફીસેમેન્ટ એફ સિક્યુરિટી ઈન્ટરેસ્ટ એકટ, ૧૦૦૨ના નિથમો / શરતોને આધીન

પ.ફરાજી માટે યુકાચેલ ફેક્ટરી જમીલ, મકાલ, પ્લાન્ટ અને મશીનરી માટે કોઈપણ દેવાદારે માત્ર કેક્ટરી જમીલ અને મકાન મોટની મોકલાવેલ ઈએમકી વિચારાશ નહીં.

5. 2000 Roisi) sud stud whome sulois , Mau my - st. cencusacce, whele of one-passours, d- tida - gujarat@auctiontiger.nst, Chintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net. जिल्लाने कोकराज कार्याव कोप पर पक्ष प्रपादक को के कोकराजनी विवादक रावतों कार्य जीकराज कार्याव

Chintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net. હિલાન્ટલે ઓક્સન હાર્લગર મેઠલાલ એપ પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે કો-ઓક્સનની વિગલવાર શસ્તો અને લિલાનો નોએની વેઠલાલિક પર ઉપલબ્ધ કે : https://bbl.auctiontiger.net, https://benders.gov.in, www.sbl.co.in, with a final set of the set तारीज - २७.२२.२०२०, २वल - कास्टावाड

शही/-अधिकृत अधिकारी, खेट लेंक ओक विकिया

સરફ્રેસી કાયદા દેઠળ સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ૩૦ દિવસની વેચાણ નોટિસ

દેશદાર / જામીનદારોને અને નોદિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે ઉપર જણાવેલ રકમ કરાજીની તારીખ પહેલાં જમા કરાવી જવી, એમાં કસૂર થયેથી મિલકત/તો કરાજી થશે અને જો કંઈ બાકી રહેતું કરો તો કાયદેશરના પગલાં દ્વારા તેમની પાસેથી વ્યાજ અને ખર્ચ સફિત વસૂલ કરવામાં આવશે.

හැරි/-නැතිතුය හැතිපැති, මේස රා්ෂ මාර්ෂ ජිලිකෙන तारीण - २७.११.२०१६, स्थल - व्यमहावाह



अनैसार प्रधान रेरवामा हळ मेर्सा मप मापाना मापजा विरुद्ध पदीर शरी रहार छि. अरे सिस्टिंड्स ऋत्रज तपन हान्।ना टीम भन्थभन्ट अन





RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023 CIN:L17119GJ1982PLCOO5424

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that following equity share Certificates of the company have been lodged to the RTA:

by the transferee for Transfer of Shares under the SEBI circular vide SEBIIHO/MIRSD/ 63/CIRIP/2018/139 dated 6th November, 2018.

| FOLIO | NAME OF TRANSFEROR | DISTINCTIVE NO. | NO. OF SHARES | NAME OF TRANSFEREE | |
|--------|---------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------------|--|
| 11808 | MUNIR R. SHETH PARAG P DALAL | 3447201-600 | 400 | MEHTA MINALAMISH | |
| 11737 | RAJESH B JAIN | 2882201-300 | 100 | MEHTA MINALAMISH | |
| 1000 | RAJESH B JAIN | 2766201-300 | 100 | MEHTA MINALAMISH | |
| 001086 | RAMSUNDER KHUSAR SHARMA | 2341601-700 | 100 | MEHTA MINALAMISH | |
| 001094 | BAJARANG BHAVSAR | 2343201-400 | 200 | MEHTA MINALAMISH | |
| 001108 | MAHIPAT SOLANKI | 2346001-100 | 100 | MEHTAMINALAMISH | |
| 001110 | KALYANSINGH | 2346401-600 | 200 | MEHTAMINALAMISH | |
| 001122 | DINESH | 2348801-9000 | 200 | MEHTAMINALAMISH | |
| 001074 | JAYKARAN | 2339201-400 | 200 | MEHTA MINALAMISH | |

have been reported lost/stolen/ Misplaced and the members have requested for Issuance of duplicate share certificates in lieu of said original Share certificates

| | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | DISTINCTIVE NO. | SHARES |
|--------|------------------|--|-----------------|--------|
| 010507 | Najabhai Solanki | 29147 | 3794201-300 | 100 |

Any person who has any objection in respect of aforesaid shares should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Limited within 30 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall initiate for further procedure.

Date: 26/11/2019 Place: Ahmedabad. For RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED YASH S. AGARWAL

JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

Gol Announces the Sale of Four Dated Securities for ₹16,000 crore on November 29, 2019

The Government of India (GoI) has announced the sale (re-issue) of four dated securities:

| Sr No | Nomenclature | | Earmarked for Retail Investors* (in ₹Crore) |
|----------|---------------|-------|--|
| 1 | 6.18% GS 2024 | 4,000 | 200 |
| 121 | Gol FRB 2031 | 6,000 | 300 |
| 95 | 7.69% GS 2043 | 2,000 | 100 |
| 4 | 7.72% GS 2049 | 4,000 | 200 |

Subject to the limit of ₹16,000 Crore, being total notified amount, Gol will have the option to retain additional subscription up to ₹1,000 Crore against any one or more of the above securities.

The auction will be price based using multiple price method conducted by RBI, Mumbai Office, Fort, Mumbai on November 29, 2019 (Friday). The result will be announced on the same day and payment by successful bidders will have to be made on December 02, 2019 (Monday).

For further details, please see RBI press release dated November 25, 2019 on RBI website - (www.rbi.org.in).

Attention Retail Investors*

(*PFs, Trusts, RRBs, Cooperative Banks, NBFCs, Corporates, **HUFs and Individuals**)

Retail investors can participate in the auctions for the amounts earmarked for them on a non-competitive basis through a bank or a primary dealer. For more information, detailed list and telephone

RACPC Ahmedabad, Zonal Office Building, State Bank of India, Nr. 0 Ahmedabad 380 015, Autorised Officer K L Patel - M 7600038751, Er

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPER

o the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, s Where is", As is What is" and Whatever there is" on 30.12.2019, for recovery of Rs.16,48,326/- and further interest and co

to the secured creditor
The reserve price will be Rs. 12,50,000/- (Twelve lakh sixty thousand only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rithousand only) RACPC Ahmedabad

Name of Borrower Shiv Ganesh Residency,

Opp. Torrent Power, SP Ring Road, Kathwada, Ahmedabad - 382430

Description of Property All that piece and parcel of Immovable Property being Residential Flat No. construction, admeasuring 70.23 sq.mtrs along with undivided propoetior sq.mtrs in the land, in the scheme of "Shiv Ganesh Residency" on freehold. Revenue Survey No. 569 (Old Survey No. 541) paikl, which has been all admeasuring 8748 sq.mtrs, paikl Sub Plot No. 1, admeasuring 4350 sq.mtrs. No. 111, situated, lying and deing at Mouje - Kathwada of Taluka - Daskrol, in Ahmedabad - 12 (Nikol) and District of Ahmedabad. Boudaries: On the Towards North: Flat No. C/16, On or Towards North: Flat No. C/16, On or Towards North: Flat No. C/16, On or Towards North: Ship North Sh

Known Encumbrances if any - Not known

ns and Conditions:

n respect of property / amount.

All be subject to rules/ conditions prescribed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Ass

Where Factory Land, Building and Plant & Machinery both are put on auction for any borrower, EMD only for Fac

considered.

For other details please contact - Auction Tiger, Chintan Bhatt : (M) 9978591888 (O) 079-61200501, Etchintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net, Properties are also available on Auction Tiger Mobile App. Detailed terms and conditions of the following website: https://sbi.auctiontiger.net, https://tenders.gov.in, www.sbi.co.in, www.sbi.co.in, www.sbi.co.in.

The Authorised Officer is entitled to cancel the auction at any stage till the issuance of sell certificate without assigning 3 are in the following website in the second se

under SARFAESIACT & Rule 2002. The purchaser shall bearine expenses on Stamp duty and registration charges if an and any statutory and other requirement. In case Final amount / Sale consideration of assets under auction is Rs. 50.00 lac or Above the successful purchaser sh. TDS in the name of owner of the property and remit the same to income Tax Department as per section 194-IA of the inc amount has to be remitted to the Bankwithin stipulated time. A Sale Certificate forthe subject property as performant processing the property of the

Date: 27-11-2019, Place: Ahmedabad

Sd/- Authorised 0

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT

The Borrower/Guarantors are hereby noticed to pay the sums mentioned above before the date of Auction, failir auctioned and balance if any will be recovered from them with interest and cost by legal avenues. Date: 27-11-2019, Place: Ahmedabad Sd/- Authorised O

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHA

UNIVERSAL PRIME ALUMINIUM

(the "Company") CIN: L28129MH1971PLC015207

Registered Office: 771, Century Bhavan, 1st Floor, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 4 Tel: +91 022-24304198 / 24307437,

E-mail: investors_uppl@yahoo.com; upalbby@gmail.com Website: www.univer Contact Person: Ms. Priyanka Motwani, (Company Secretary/ Compliance O

This Public Announcement (the "Public Announcement") is being issued by Mr. Prakash Kuma to the Public Shareholders of Universal Prime Aluminium Limited (the "Company") in respect of Dr. of the entire Public Shareholding of the Company i.e. 41,43,665 (Forty one lakh forty three the five) equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each representing 52.01% of the total paid-up equity Company and consequent voluntary delisting of the equity shares of the Company from the pursuant to Regulation 10 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Bo Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009, as amended, ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") and in accord conditions set out below ("Delisting Offer").

BACKGROUND OF THE DELISTING OFFER

History of the Company:

The Company was incorporated as "Sudarshan Engineering Private Limited" on July 05, 19 Act, 1956, Maharashtra at Bombay, which was changed to "Sudarshan Engineering Limite Company has further changed its name from "Sudarshan Engineering Limited" to "Universal Limited" and Company has again changed its name to "Universal Prime Aluminium Limit The registered office of the Company is situated at 771, Century Bhavan, 1st Floor, Dr Ar Mumbai - 400 025, Maharashtra. The Company came out with an initial public offer in 1 listed at BSE Ltd on October 15, 1974. The CIN of the Company is L28129MH1971PLC01

1.2. Capital Structure of the Company:

The Paid-up Capital of the Company as on the date of this Public Announcement is Rs.7,96 in Shareholding Pattern of Universal Prime Aluminium Limited as on 22nd November, 2019^{es}

Particulars No. of Equity Shares

% 0